▶Downsized by more than 30% compared to our FA Series.
▶Smoothly guided insertion at a fully sufficient receiving angle
(mating angle of 20°) achieved with a guide mechanisms.
▶Absorbs ±3mm gap in X and Y directions when mating.
▶Floating structure of the screwed area enables ±1.4mm dis-
placement in X and Y directions in mated condition.
▶Highly reliable design with effective contact displacement of
3.4mm(0.134’’).

 (Cable side connector)
Contact Terminal Unit：mm(inch)
#597 -ORDER CODE
*Please order in multiples of the quantity per package.
①【Contact】#597： Crimping type contact for FAS01
②【Gold plating thickness】Omit：0.05μm min.  D：0.25μm min.
③【Recommended cable】Omit：#26 AWG and #28 AWG
 （outer diameter of cable coating: φ0.88 to φ1.00mm）
1：#24 AWG（outer diameter of cable coating: φ1.08 to φ1.11 mm）
② ③①
 Product Table
Packaging style
Tape&Reel
Part Number Number of packaging
#597□-□ 10,000
Unit：mm(inch)FAS01-□□□（Receptacle, Cable side connector, Housing）
 Panel Layout (Component Side View)
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Tray
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E Number of packaging
4 FAS01-004 34.2
(1.346)
23.7
(0.933)
10.7
(0.421)
3.9
(0.154)
1.5
(0.059) 130
16 FAS01-016 43.2
(1.701)
32.7
(1.287)
19.7
(0.776)
12.9
(0.508)
10.5
(0.413) 104
26 FAS01-026 50.7
(1.996)
40.2
(1.583)
27.2
(1.071)
20.4
(0.803)
18.0
(0.709) 91
28 FAS01-028 52.2
(2.055)
41.7
(1.642)
28.7
(1.130)
21.9
(0.862)
19.5
(0.768) 78
36 FAS01-036 58.2
(2.291)
47.7
(1.878)
34.7
(1.366)
27.9
(1.098)
25.5
(1.004) 78
38 FAS01-038 59.7
(2.350)
49.2
(1.937)
36.2
(1.425)
29.4
(1.157)
27.0
(1.063) 78
40 FAS01-040 61.2
(2.409)
50.7
(1.996)
37.7

 Printed Circuit Board Layout (Compornent Side View)
 Product Table / Dimensions
Packaging style
Pipe
No. of contacts Part Number A B C D E Number of packaging
4 FAS11-004 27.9
(1.098)
21.7
(0.854)
14.4
(0.567)
11.0
(0.433)
1.5
(0.059) 18
16 FAS11-016 36.9
(1.453)
30.7
(1.209)
23.4
(0.921)
20.0
(0.787)
10.5
(0.413) 13
26 FAS11-026 44.4
(1.748)
38.2
(1.504)
30.9
(1.217)
27.5
(1.083)
18.0
(0.709) 11
28 FAS11-028 45.9
(1.807)
39.7
(1.563)
32.4
(1.276)
29.0
(1.142)
19.5
(0.768) 11
36 FAS11-036 51.9
(2.043)
45.7
(1.799)
38.4
(1.512)
35.0
(1.378)
25.5
(1.004) 9
38 FAS11-038 53.4
(2.102)
47.2
(1.858)
39.9
(1.571)
36.5
(1.437)
27.0
(1.063) 9
40 FAS11-040 54.9
(2.161)
48.7
(1.917)
41.4